## NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2909 ROCK RIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special election has been called and will be held in and for Independent School District No. 2909, State of Minnesota, on Tuesday, the 8th day of April, 2025 for the purpose of electing one (1) member to fill a vacant seat on the School Board, the term of which shall expire on January 4, 2027:

## INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

To vote, completely fill in the oval(s) next to your choice(s) like this:



## SPECIAL ELECTION FOR SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER TO FILL VACANCY IN TERM EXPIRING JANUARY 4, 2027 VOTE FOR ONE

VOTE FOR ONE	
Brandi L	utigar
Pollyann	Sorcan
write-in,	f any
The combined polling follows:	places for this election and the precincts served by those polling places will be as
Combined Polling Pla	ce 1: Fayal Town Hall, 4375 Shady Ln., Eveleth, MN 55734

Combined Polling Place 2: Gilbert City Hall, 16 S Broadway St., Gilbert, MN 55741

County, Minnesota.

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 2909 located in the City of Gilbert; Biwabik Township; the City of McKinley; Unorg. Precinct 14 Tikander Lake/Lakeland; and Unorg. Precinct 18 (59-16), St. Louis County, Minnesota.

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 2909 located in Fayal Township; Iron Junction Township; and Clinton Township, St. Louis

Combined Polling Place 3: Virginia City Hall (Club Room), 327 1st St S., Virginia, MN 55792

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 2909 located in the City of Virginia, Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, St. Louis County, Minnesota.

Combined Polling Place 4: Eveleth City Auditorium, 421 Jackson St., Eveleth, MN 55734

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 2909 located in the City of Eveleth, Precincts 1 and 2; and the City of Leonidas, St. Louis County, Minnesota.

Combined Polling Place 5: Wuori Town Hall, 7449 Werner Rd., Virginia, MN 55792

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 2909 located in the City of Mountain Iron, Precinct 2; Wuori Township; Sandy Township; Pike Township; and Unorg. Precinct 15 Sand Lake, St. Louis County, Minnesota.

Any eligible voter residing in the school district may vote at said election at the polling place or combined polling place designated above for the precinct in which he or she resides. The polls for said election will open at 7 o'clock a.m. and will close at 8:00 o'clock p.m. on the date of said election.

A voter must be registered to vote to be eligible to vote in this election. An unregistered individual may register to vote at the polling place on Election Day.

Dated: November 25, 2024 BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

/s/ Brandi Lautigar School District Clerk